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DATE:  August 22, 2016 
 
TO:  Chair and Members of the Formation Commission 
 
FROM:  Kate McKenna, AICP, Executive Officer 
 
SUBJECT: LAFCO CHECK REGISTERS – JUNE AND JULY 2016 
 
 
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION: 
 
It is recommended that the Commission approve the check registers for June and July 2016. 
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICER’S REPORT: 
 
Attached are lists of LAFCO checks written in the past two months. Expenditures are consistent with 
the normal monthly averages.   
 
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Kate McKenna, AICP 
Executive Officer 
 
Attachments:  Check Registers, June and July 2016 
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DATE CK#  NAME  DESCRIPTION  CHECK AMOUNT 
 DEPOSIT 
AMOUNT  ACCOUNT BALANCE 

136,365.37$                

6/1/2016 EFT CalPERS Health June 2016 Health Insurance EFT#1000708184 3,798.68                         132,566.69                   
6/2/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 7,065.00                         125,501.69                   
6/2/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 1,894.98                         123,606.71                   
6/3/2016 EFT Gail M Lawrence VOID: VOIDED CHECK Payroll Service funds recovered -                                   123,606.71                   
6/3/2016 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 2,064.55                         121,542.16                   
6/3/2016 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement 1,887.05                         119,655.11                   
6/3/2016 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 997.37                             118,657.74                   
6/3/2016 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,854.70                         115,803.04                   
6/3/2016 5389 Darren J McBain For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 -                                   115,803.04                   
6/3/2016 5390 Gail M Lawrence For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 -                                   115,803.04                   
6/3/2016 5391 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 -                                   115,803.04                   
6/3/2016 5392 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 5/27/16 Paid 6/3/16 -                                   115,803.04                   
6/3/2016 5393 Accountemps Temp Help: Hutchison,Tiffany W/E 5/13/16 & 5/20/16 1,461.46                         114,341.58                   
6/3/2016 5394 AT&T Telephone Service from 4/12/16-5/11/16 162.24                             114,179.34                   
6/3/2016 5395 AT&T Mobility Telephone Service 4/14/16-5/13/16 134.68                             114,044.66                   
6/3/2016 5396 Benefit Coordinators Corp. Dental & Vision Insurance: June 2016 595.44                             113,449.22                   
6/3/2016 5397 IBM Corporation Leased Computers for Lafco Staff 6/1/16-6/30/16 172.96                             113,276.26                   
6/3/2016 5398 Office of County Counsel - Co of Monterey Legal Services April 2016 278.51                             112,997.75                   
6/3/2016 5399 Principal Life June 2016 Benefits: LTD,ADD,STD,Life 401.81                             112,595.94                   
6/3/2016 5400 Quality Water Enterprises, Inc. Water Dispenser Rental 19.30                               112,576.64                   

6/16/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 6/10/16 Paid 6/17/16 7,363.13                         105,213.51                   
6/17/2016 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 2,064.55                         103,148.96                   
6/17/2016 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,887.05                         101,261.91                   
6/17/2016 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 847.38                             100,414.53                   
6/17/2016 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,526.06                         97,888.47                     
6/17/2016 5401 Darren J McBain For Payroll Period Ending 6/10/16 Paid 6/17/16 -                                   97,888.47                     
6/17/2016 5402 Gail M Lawrence For Payroll Period Ending 6/10/16 Paid 6/17/16 -                                   97,888.47                     
6/17/2016 5403 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 6/10/16 Paid 6/17/16 -                                   97,888.47                     
6/17/2016 5404 Accountemps Temp Help: Hutchison,Tiffany W/E 5/27/16 & 6/3/16 1,317.02                         96,571.45                     
6/17/2016 5405 County of Monterey, Information Technology Computer Support Services Through 4/30/16 1,046.71                         95,524.74                     
6/17/2016 5406 Hayashi Wayland Accounting Services 3,000.00                         92,524.74                     
6/17/2016 5407 Magellan Behavioral Health EAP Insurance July-Sept 2016 80.40                               92,444.34                     
6/17/2016 5408 The Carmel Pine Cone Notice of Public Hearing: Carmel Wastewater Dist 360.00                             92,084.34                     
6/17/2016 5409 Payment Remittance Center Office Supplies 410.84                             91,673.50                     
6/30/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 6/24/16 Paid 7/1/16 8,533.01                         83,140.49                     

53,224.88                       -                         

83,140.49$                   Ending Balance 6/30/2016

LAFCO
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

OF MONTEREY COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK WARRANT REGISTER

FOR JUNE 2016

Beginning Balance  6/1/2016



DATE CK#  NAME  DESCRIPTION  CHECK AMOUNT 

 DEPOSIT 

AMOUNT  ACCOUNT BALANCE 

83,140.49$                   

07/01/2016 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 2,064.55                         81,075.94                     

07/01/2016 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement 1,887.05                         79,188.89                     

07/01/2016 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 952.52                             78,236.37                     

07/01/2016 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,794.14                         75,442.23                     

07/01/2016 5410 Darren J McBain For Payroll Period Ending 6/24/16 Paid 7/1/16 -                                   75,442.23                     

07/01/2016 5411 Gail M Lawrence For Payroll Period Ending 6/24/16 Paid 7/1/16 -                                   75,442.23                     

07/01/2016 5412 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 6/24/16 Paid 7/1/16 -                                   75,442.23                     

07/01/2016 5413 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 6/24/16 Paid 7/1/16 -                                   75,442.23                     

07/01/2016 5414 Bruce Lindsey Monthly Building Rent 2,078.35                         73,363.88                     

07/01/2016 5415 Accountemps Temp Help: Hutchison, Tiffany W/E  6/10/16 & 6/17/16 1,573.14                         71,790.74                     

07/01/2016 5416 APA APA Membership for Kate McKenna 7/1/16-6/30/17 728.00                             71,062.74                     

07/01/2016 5417 AT&T Telephone Service from 5/12/16-6/11/16 163.78                             70,898.96                     

07/01/2016 5418 AT&T Mobility Telephone Service 5/14/16-6/13/16 155.06                             70,743.90                     

07/01/2016 5419 Benefit Coordinators Corp. Dental & Vision Insurance: July 2016 595.44                             70,148.46                     

07/01/2016 5420 Pitney Bowes Global Financial Svcs LLC Postage Machine Rental 3/30/16-6/29/16 160.41                             69,988.05                     

07/01/2016 5421 Principal Life July 2016 Benefits: LTD,ADD,STD,Life 426.84                             69,561.21                     

07/01/2016 5422 Quality Water Enterprises, Inc. Water Dispenser Rental 19.30                               69,541.91                     

07/01/2016 5423 Darren McBain Mileage Reimbursement 37.80                               69,504.11                     

07/01/2016 5424 Thom  McCue Mileage Reimbursement 2/18-5/24 109.62                             69,394.49                     

07/01/2016 5425 CALAFCO 2016-2017 Lafco member dues 3,446.00                         65,948.49                     

07/01/2016 5426 SDRMA Workers Compensation Premium 2016-2017 2,050.48                         63,898.01                     

07/01/2016 5427 SDRMA 2016-2017 Property/Liability Package Premium 5,017.45                         58,880.56                     

07/06/2016 EFT CalPERS Health July 2016 Health Insurance EFT#1000719517 3,798.68                         55,081.88                     

07/11/2016 DEP County of Monterey Funds Transfer 150,000.00           205,081.88                   

07/14/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 7/8/16 Paid 7/15/16 8,681.72                         196,400.16                   

07/15/2016 EFT CalPERS 457 Program CalPers 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 2,064.55                         194,335.61                   

07/15/2016 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement 1,932.36                         192,403.25                   

07/15/2016 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 1,002.50                         191,400.75                   

07/15/2016 EFT EFTPS Federal payroll Tax Deposit 3,036.16                         188,364.59                   

07/15/2016 5428 Darren J McBain For Payroll Period Ending 7/8/16 Paid 7/15/16 -                                   188,364.59                   

07/15/2016 5429 Gail M Lawrence For Payroll Period Ending 7/8/16 Paid 7/15/16 -                                   188,364.59                   

07/15/2016 5430 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 7/8/16 Paid 7/15/16 -                                   188,364.59                   

07/15/2016 5431 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 7/8/16 Paid 7/15/16 -                                   188,364.59                   

07/15/2016 5432 Accountemps Temp Help: Hutchison, Tiffany W/E 6/24/16 & 7/1/16 1,574.37                         186,790.22                   

07/15/2016 5433 CP&DR 1 Year Subscription 238.00                             186,552.22                   

07/15/2016 5434 Hayashi Wayland Accounting Services 3,000.00                         183,552.22                   

07/15/2016 5435 IBM Corporation Leased Computers for Lafco Staff 4/1/16-8/31/16 400.81                             183,151.41                   

07/15/2016 5436 MBS Business Systems Copy Machine Rental & Usage 1,436.39                         181,715.02                   

07/15/2016 5437 Monterey County Herald 12 Week Subscription-Customer #49013 81.52                               181,633.50                   

07/15/2016 5438 Monterey County Weekly Classifieds Notice of Public Hearing 317.79                             181,315.71                   

07/15/2016 5439 Pitney Bowes Postage Machine Supplies 66.77                               181,248.94                   

07/15/2016 5440 Sunrise Express 6/21 board packet deliveries 252.60                             180,996.34                   

07/15/2016 5441 Cash Per Kate, increase petty cash from $100 to $300 200.00                             180,796.34                   

07/21/2016 DEP Deposit-Reimbursement for Visa Charge 8.41                       180,804.75                   

LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

OF MONTEREY COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK WARRANT REGISTER

FOR JULY 2016

Beginning Balance  7/1/2016

1 of 2



DATE CK#  NAME  DESCRIPTION  CHECK AMOUNT 

 DEPOSIT 

AMOUNT  ACCOUNT BALANCE 

LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

OF MONTEREY COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK WARRANT REGISTER

FOR JULY 2016

Beginning Balance  7/1/201607/21/2016 EFT Payment Remittance Center Office Supplies 2,637.24                         178,167.51                   

07/21/2016 EFT Payment Remittance Center Office Supplies 53.00                               178,114.51                   

07/28/2016 EFT QuickBooks Payroll Service For Payroll Period Ending 7/22/16 Paid 7/29/16 9,059.57                         169,054.94                   

07/29/2016 EFT CalPERS 457 Program 457 Deferred Compensation Contribution 2,077.55                         166,977.39                   

07/29/2016 EFT CalPERS Retirement CalPers Retirement Contribution 1,932.36                         165,045.03                   

07/29/2016 EFT EDD State Payroll Tax Deposit 953.72                             164,091.31                   

07/29/2016 EFT EFTPS Federal Payroll Tax Deposit 2,971.52                         161,119.79                   

07/29/2016 5442 Bruce Lindsey  Monthly Building Rent 2,078.35                         159,041.44                   

07/29/2016 5443 Accountemps Temp Help: Hutchison, Tiffany W/E 7/8/16 & 7/15/16 1,199.52                         157,841.92                   

07/29/2016 5444 AT&T Telephone Service from 6/12/16-7/11/16 163.19                             157,678.73                   

07/29/2016 5445 AT&T Mobility Telephone Service 6/14/16-7/13/16 287.43                             157,391.30                   

07/29/2016 5446 Principal Life Aug 2016 Benefits: LTD,ADD,STD,Life 426.84                             156,964.46                   

07/29/2016 5447 FedEx Office Customer Administrative Svcs 6/21/16 Board Packet 230.89                             156,733.57                   

07/29/2016 5448 Hardee Investigations Background Investigation-Tiffany 180.00                             156,553.57                   

07/29/2016 5449 James Marta & Company, LLP OPEB Report in accordance with GASB 45 for 2016-2017 1,100.00                         155,453.57                   

07/29/2016 5450 Office of County Counsel - Co of Monterey Legal Services June 2016 348.14                             155,105.43                   

07/29/2016 5451 Quality Water Enterprises, Inc. Water Dispenser Rental 11.00                               155,094.43                   

07/29/2016 5452 Benefit Coordinators Corp. Dental & Vision Insurance: August 2016 595.44                             154,498.99                   

07/29/2016 5453 Gail M Lawrence For Payroll Period Ending 7/22/16 Paid 7/29/16 -                         154,498.99                   

07/29/2016 5454 Kathryn M. McKenna For Payroll Period Ending 7/22/16 Paid 7/29/16 -                         154,498.99                   

07/29/2016 5455 Thomas A. McCue For Payroll Period Ending 7/22/16 Paid 7/29/16 -                         154,498.99                   

07/29/2016 5456 Darren J McBain For Payroll Period Ending 7/22/16 Paid 7/29/16 -                         154,498.99                   

154,498.99                   
78,649.91                       150,008.41           

154,498.99$                Ending Balance 7/31/2016
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